
2023 University of Hartford Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-33   Home: 1-10   Away: 3-23   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (267), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Benzinger (3), Boardman (1),
Chavarria (1), Kellogg (1), Rivera (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Engstrom (11), Holmes (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Almanzar Jr. 1, Rier 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (198-236), Engstrom (64-76), DiGrigoli (22-26), Couture (19-22), Holmes (13-15), Almanzar Jr. (12-16), Benzinger (12-13), Dooley
(11-15), Featherstone (9-10), Chaney (8-10), Corporan (7-8), Krause (6-7), Rier (5-6), Colella (3-4), King (3-4), Burt (2-2), Acla (1-1), Rose
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Rivera, Noah .299 37-37 134 13 40 8 0 2 18 54 .403 9 13 27 2 .390 3 0 3-5 270 14 4 .986
4 Kellogg, Devin .286 35-35 126 19 36 9 0 3 19 54 .429 11 3 23 1 .352 2 2 4-5 60 88 6 .961
6 Chavarria, Martin .281 36-35 121 20 34 7 1 1 14 46 .380 10 7 26 0 .359 4 1 5-8 24 57 8 .910
28 Engstrom, Harrison .277 29-28 94 9 26 1 0 5 14 42 .447 7 8 38 1 .373 1 1 1-1 136 21 6 .963
11 Ciccone, Jackson .200 30-27 100 7 20 2 0 0 6 22 .220 6 0 12 3 .245 0 1 3-7 59 1 1 .984
3 Romatzick, JJ .190 37-37 126 20 24 2 2 0 9 30 .238 17 2 40 0 .289 4 1 7-7 62 98 11 .936
9 Knight, Ryan .144 36-35 104 10 15 5 0 3 10 29 .279 23 4 48 1 .316 2 5 3-6 68 1 2 .972
10 Melendez, Ryan .270 15-11 37 2 10 2 1 1 3 17 .459 4 1 16 0 .357 0 0 0-2 0 0 0 .000
1 Boardman, Cameron .208 10-6 24 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .208 0 1 8 2 .240 0 1 1-1 10 1 2 .846
7 Holmes, Tyler .197 19-18 66 6 13 2 0 1 6 18 .273 5 1 33 0 .264 0 0 1-1 31 3 1 .971
37 Benzinger, Derek .175 27-19 63 4 11 2 0 0 4 13 .206 3 0 36 0 .206 2 1 1-3 41 3 1 .978
23 Alvarez, Michael .143 6-5 14 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .214 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
43 Woronick, Joseph .132 22-22 68 8 9 2 0 2 7 17 .250 7 6 26 0 .272 0 1 3-5 73 1 1 .987
26 Santiago, Jake .121 13-9 33 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .152 6 2 12 1 .293 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Mangiameli, Jeremy .111 11-5 18 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 3 2 5 0 .304 0 1 0-1 6 13 2 .905
8 DiGrigoli, Antonio .042 10-6 24 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .042 2 1 20 0 .148 0 0 0-0 33 6 2 .951
14 Dooley, Joe .000 15-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
Totals .219 37-37 1153 128 252 44 4 18 114 358 .310 113 51 374 11 .312 18 15 33-53 892 337 53 .959
Opponents .319 37-37 1243 332 397 106 10 48 308 667 .537 169 46 199 13 .414 22 9 99-119 957 304 34 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Alvarez, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Featherstone, Michael 5.17 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 12 9 13 14 1 0 2 .277 1 7 0 1 0
31 Chaney, Robert 5.87 1-5 9 9 2 0-0 0 46.0 55 34 30 13 34 19 3 5 .294 4 7 1 0 5
2 Colella, Jack 6.08 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 9 9 9 7 6 2 0 3 .196 2 1 0 0 1
16 Couture, Alec 6.85 1-6 9 9 0 0-0 0 47.1 60 44 36 17 41 17 1 6 .308 3 5 0 5 0
20 Rier, Luke 7.08 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 20 16 16 11 9 5 0 3 .256 2 2 0 0 1
14 Dooley, Joe 8.31 0-1 14 5 0 0-0 1 30.1 37 35 28 13 18 9 1 7 .301 2 3 3 4 0
25 Corporan, Manny 9.18 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 17 17 17 14 10 2 0 5 .270 1 4 0 0 2
37 Benzinger, Derek 9.64 0-4 11 2 0 0-0 0 23.1 49 39 25 11 23 14 3 3 .408 3 2 2 2 0
18 Almanzar Jr., Edwin 9.87 0-9 10 10 1 0-0 0 44.2 68 56 49 28 21 18 1 6 .351 3 3 3 3 0
35 Burt, Jake 11.12 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 7 7 4 3 1 1 2 .250 1 2 1 1 0
22 Krause, Christian 13.20 0-3 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 27 25 22 14 11 10 0 3 .386 3 3 1 2 0
38 King, Dyllon 16.76 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 19 19 18 11 4 5 0 2 .452 3 4 0 2 0
32 Acla, Joey 16.88 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 11 10 10 4 0 0 0 .286 5 2 0 1 0
39 Rose, Matt 18.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 8 3 1 3 0 1 .368 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 8.60 4-33 137 37 3 0 1 297.1 397 332 284 169 199 106 10 48 .319 34 46 11 22 9
Opponents 3.16 33-4 129 37 1 3 14 319.0 252 128 112 113 374 44 4 18 .219 27 51 2 18 15



2023 University of Hartford Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Krause, Christian 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
2 Colella, Jack 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
26 Santiago, Jake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rier, Luke 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Alvarez, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Burt, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Featherstone, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
32 Acla, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Rose, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Woronick, Joseph 75 73 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rivera, Noah 288 270 14 4 .986 19 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ciccone, Jackson 61 59 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Benzinger, Derek 45 41 3 1 .978 0 12 1 .923 0 0
9 Knight, Ryan 71 68 1 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Holmes, Tyler 35 31 3 1 .971 0 13 2 .867 4 0
28 Engstrom, Harrison 163 136 21 6 .963 0 64 12 .842 11 1
4 Kellogg, Devin 154 60 88 6 .961 15 0 0 — 0 0
8 DiGrigoli, Antonio 41 33 6 2 .951 0 22 4 .846 0 1
3 Romatzick, JJ 171 62 98 11 .936 15 0 0 — 0 0
6 Chavarria, Martin 89 24 57 8 .910 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mangiameli, Jeremy 21 6 13 2 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Chaney, Robert 10 2 7 1 .900 0 8 2 .800 0 0
16 Couture, Alec 7 2 4 1 .857 0 19 3 .864 0 0
1 Boardman, Cameron 13 10 1 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Almanzar Jr., Edwin 10 2 6 2 .800 1 12 4 .750 0 0
14 Dooley, Joe 4 1 2 1 .750 0 11 4 .733 0 0
25 Corporan, Manny 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Melendez, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 King, Dyllon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 1282 892 337 53 .959 54 198 38 .839 15 2
Opponents 1295 957 304 34 .974 43 66 40 .623 5 1


